
MYEP - Staff Directory

Name Title Location Email Ext

Adam Merkel Residential Lead 149 Dartmouth Dr. a.merkel@myep.us 7031

Alicia Jayathan Residential Coordinator a.jayathan@myep.us 7019

Amber Alaniz Residential Lead 3335 Sham /88 WC a.alaniz@myep.us 7038

Amber Reinertson Finance Director a.reinertson@myep.us 7024

Ashley Routh Residential Lead 3106 Raven St. a.routh@myep.us 7023

Bobbi Ernst Residential Lead 1809 Sterling Ct. b.ernst@myep.us 7012

Bonnie Stebbeds Residential Lead 2215 14th St. b.stebbeds@myep.us 7015

Brianna Becicka Day Program Coordinator b.becicka@myep.us 7009

Charley Lorber Residential Lead 80 Whitechapel Dr. c.lorber@myep.us 7034

Chris Campball Director of QA & Training c.campbell@myep.us 7018

Christine Fachman Day Program Coordinator c.fachman@myep.us 7026

Deshawn Butterbaugh Residential Lead 1104 Sandusky Dr.  d.butterbaugh@myep.us 7035

Donna Henry Residential Lead 201 Colchester Dr. d.henry@myep.us 7039

Edward Brown Day Program Lead e.brown@myep.us 7004

Kari Wilken Director of HR & Support Services k.wilken@myep.us 7017

Kevin Kimm Staff Accountant k.kimm@myep.us 7007

Kristin Schwab Training/QA Specialist k.schwab@myep.us 7014

Leather Berndt Residential Lead 15 Colchester Dr. l.berndt@myep.us 7027

Libra Edmundson Residential Lead 1156 Downey Dr. l.edmundson@myep.us 7040

Lindsey Lee Admin Assistant l.lee@myep.us 7002

Lisa Love Residential Coordinator l.love@mype.us 7010

Megan Gerber Program Director m.gerber@myep.us 7003

Mike Niece Day Program Staff Mngr m.niece@myep.us 7016

Natasha Allison-Schupert Day Program Lead n.allison-schuppert@myep.us 7021

Nick Skiles Residential Lead 3404 Jamie Ln. n.skiles@myep.us 7037

Pam Griffin Residential Lead 1645 Dover St. p.griffin@myep.us 7006

Robert Decker Residential Lead 3412 Jamie Ln. r.decker@myep.us 7011

Roger Lusala Executive Director r.lusala@myep.us 7001

Rory Love Facilities Manager r.love@myep.us 7032

Ryan Spurrell Residential Lead 403 Elmridge Ave. r.spurrell@myep.us 7020

Sarah Slade Residential Lead 1512 California Ave. s.slade@myep.us 7033

Tracy Koenig Residential Coordinator t.koenig@myep.us 7005

Tracy's on-call 319-430-8997 Day Program 7008

Lisa's  on-call 319-930-7306 Cordless 7029

Alicia's on-call 319-930-5394

Day Program mobile 319-325-4007

Updated 5/8/2018

mailto:a.merkel@myep.us
mailto:a.jayathan@myep.us
mailto:a.alaniz@myep.us
mailto:a.reinertson@myep.us
mailto:a.routh@myep.us
mailto:b.stebbeds@myep.us
mailto:b.becicka@myep.us
mailto:c.lorber@myep.us
mailto:c.campbell@myep.us
mailto:c.fachman@myep.us
mailto:d.butterbaugh@myep.us
mailto:d.henry@myep.us
mailto:e.brown@myep.us
mailto:k.wilken@myep.us
mailto:k.kimm@myep.us
mailto:k.schwab@myep.us
mailto:l.berndt@myep.us
mailto:l.edmundson@myep.us
mailto:l.lee@myep.us
mailto:l.love@mype.us
mailto:m.gerber@myep.us
mailto:m.niece@myep.us
mailto:n.allison-schuppert@myep.us
mailto:n.skiles@myep.us
mailto:p.griffin@myep.us
mailto:r.decker@myep.us
mailto:r.lusala@myep.us
mailto:r.love@myep.us
mailto:r.spurrell@myep.us
mailto:s.slade@myep.us
mailto:t.koenig@myep.us

